(a) A probationary Employee is a newly hired Employee who shall be on 
probation for a period of six hundred and thirty (630) hours of work 
from the date of hire or nine (9) months, whichever is the lesser, 
excluding leaves in excess of one (1) week.   

(b) The probationary period for NPs shall be six hundred and seventy-

five (675) hours of work from the date of hire or nine (9) months, 
whichever is lesser, excluding leaves in excess of one (1) week. 

This period may be extended up to an additional three (3) months or four 
hundred and fifty-five (455) hours with the approval of the Employer, the 
Union and the probationary Employee involved. Upon completion of the 
probationary period, the Employee’s name will be placed on the seniority 
list and their seniority shall be based on their date of last hire.

[...]

(a) A probationary Employee is a newly hired Employee who shall be on probation for a period of six hundred and thirty (630) hours of work from the date of hire or nine (9) months, whichever is the lesser, excluding leaves in excess of one (1) week.
	(b) The probationary period for NPs shall be six hundred and seventy-five (675) hours of work from the date of hire or nine (9) months, whichever is lesser, excluding leaves in excess of one (1) week.

This period may be extended up to an additional three (3) months or four hundred and fifty-five (455) hours with the approval of the Employer, the Union and the probationary Employee involved. Upon completion of the probationary period, the Employee’s...
	During the probationary period such Employees may be subject to ongoing assessments which shall be reviewed with the Employee.